CT serees

EihE T FE5EH# INDUSTRIAL SEWING MACHINE

MIOIDIELL
UTBO03

UTBO0S
UTCO03
UTGO03
UTHO3
STB03
STCO03
WPC02
WPGO01
~PFE(2

l‘r" i

THREAD TRIMMING SYSTEM FOR
CYLINDER BED INTERLOCK MACHINES

~ (_Parts List )

» ik A
5 AN P
an BRI BIRAT Cﬂ‘i‘lbjé CHI MACHINE CO., LTD Ver 1.0 2007.05
http:/!www.kingtexseWing.COrrl.tw NO.CT6300-1V-07-05







H#k TABLE OF CONTENTS

Feik % M HX
Ref. No. Description Page Number
1 UTB02 UTB03 UTB04 UTB05 UTC03 UTC04 UTG02 UTGO3 UTHO2 UTHO3

TR REUnder Trimmer COmPONENTS-----nnmnmmmmm oo oo 1
2 UTBO03/UTB05/UTGO03/UTHO3 22 FAKH

Compressed Air Components For UTBO3/UTBOS/UTGO3/UTHO3------=---nnmmmmmmmmm e 3
3 UTBO03/UTBOS/UTGO3/UTHO3 $& /51 fi fe 58 42 35 (1

UTBO03/UTB05/UTGO03/UTHO3 Thread Tension Components And Motor Components--------------------- 7
4 UTCO3 EE#E=CAHAUTCO3 Electric Type COMPONENES--===========nnsmmmmmmmmmmom oo 11
5 UTCO3 FRARBEARE S 583 UTCO3 Thread Tension Components And Motor Components------------- 15
6 STB02/STBO3 L ¥J###&fE STB02/STBO3 Spreaer Thread Trimmer Components-----------=-=-=-=------- 17
7 STCO02/STCO3 UJ#RHHE STC02/STCO3 Spreaer Thread Trimmer Components--------=--=--=--=------- 19
8 WPC IR FIBAREEE WPC Air-Wipe COMPONENES =-====mmmmmmmmmmmmm oo 21
9 WPGO1 EEFEAFE R EEE WPGO1 Thread-Wipe COmMpONents «----=-======s=smmmmmmmmmmmocoocoooooooe 23

10 PFEO1 A2 5458 PFEOL Presser fo0t IIfrter -----mmmmmmmmmmmmmm s oo 75



1. UTB02 UTB03 UTB04 UTB0S5 UTCO03 UTC04 UTG02 UTGO3 UTHO2 UTHO3

MU RS Under Trimmer Components

~

~




1. UTB02 UTB0O3 UTB04 UTB05S UTCO03 UTC04 UTG02 UTG03 UTH02 UTHO3
NIk HEfRSUnder Trimmer Components

Jr k%
Ref. No.
1

O 00 1 O\ L A~ W o

11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
#4544
45
46

Ykl iRk

Parts Number
4UTB0201011
4UTB020102
4UTB020103
4UTB020104
4UTB020105
4UTB020106
4UTB0201071
4UTB0201081
4UTB020109
4UTB000110
4UTBO10111
4UTB010112
8MB75180205A
8MQO04280608A
4UTB000115
8MB02161004A
8MBO02160505A
4UTB000118
4UTB000119
4UTB000120
8ME02160404A
4UTB010122
4UTB000123
4UTB000124
4UTB000125
4UTB010126
8MB04280508A
8MB03200407G
4UTB000129
8MP04280808 A
4UTB000131
4UTB000108
8MB85240407A
8MB03200306A
4UTB000135
2270000319
8MB02160304A
8MQO04280808A
8ME04280507A
8MNO03200300A
4UTB02A0141
4UTB010141
4UTB0101421
4UTB010143
4UTB020146
4UTC020117
4UTC02A0118

* HARRBAYIRREE

CZN

Description

THIAEE Crank Chamber COVEr -=-=n=nmmmmmmmm oo
SEAEBH Connecting BloCK---=mn=mmm=mmmmmmmmm oo
BB DIIVING LeVET-mmnmmmmmmmmmm o m e m e
B JE Bracket HOlder--n-nnmmmmmmmmmmomm oo

f@ER Spacer -----
FEER Spacer -----

A Thread Guide Eyelet -----n-smnmmmmmmmmsm oo
I 7J#E28 Lower Knife Carrier Guide --------=-===smnsmmsmmmmmmmcoco oo
NTTEAIBE Knock Block ----mmnmmmmmmm oo
FHEEBAER Adjusting Ring ---=--s--mmmmmmmmm oo

BEENEY Lever ---

JEED T]J#E Lower Knife Carrier -------=nm-mmmmmmmmmomm oo
254 Screw (UTBOL13 M2.5-0.45%2) <-cneemmeemmemmeemmecmeecmeemeemmeecee

U5 Screw (UTBO107 MA-0.756) -nnemmmemmmemmemmemmmemmeemmemmeemmemeemmeeee
TG JTFr Lower Movable Knife ------mmmmmmmmmmom oo
B85 Screw (UTBOT16 M2-0.4%0) <nnemmeemmmmmemeemmeemmemmemeeemeemeemmeeee
HE55 Screw (UTBO117 M2-0.4%4) ammmmmmmm e
[E7E JTJFH Lower Fixed Knife ---m-mmmmmmmmmomm oo
Y558 Lower Movable Knife Guide --=--=-=n=-mmmmmmmmmmmmmmo oo
SFEF Clamp SPIing =----=-mmmmmmmmm s oo oo e oo
5% Screw (CT12-15 M2-0.4%3) «mmmmmmmm oo
[ 5 JTTFE Lower Knife Holder -=----=n=mmmmmmmmmmmmm oo
HEEE Supplementary SPring --------=---==mmmmmmmmmmmm oo

S F Knife Pressure SPring ---------=-mmsmmmmmmmmomm oo
A Clamp Spring Pressure Holder =---=--=--msmmmmmmmmom s e
ERFHFE A Clamp Spring Adjusting Piece -----=-=-==mnmmsmmmmmmmmmmmcmcmceeee
B84 Screw (UTB20127 MA-0.7%5.5) ccneemmmmeemmmeemmeemmeeemmeeemeeemmeeee

H2H5 Stud (UTBO128 MB3-0.5%2) wmnrmemmemmmmemmomemmomemmom oo mem oo eememeemeee

B A

7 Spring -----

N e 0 V2 D R T
ENLHE Upper Knife Carrier Guide --=----=-==smmmmmmmmmmmmco oo

[gEs Spacer -----

B4 SCrew (FT0538 M3.5-0.6%4) <onemeememeemmmmemeamemeamemeamemmamemameamemen
BEHE Screw (UTB0436 M3-0.5%3) —mmmmmmmmm e
JHREE # Rubber CUSRION =-mmmm et
B Thread GUIde -------mmmmmmmmm oo oo
HE% Screw (UTBO0137 M2-0.4%3) xmmm e
B854 Screw (UTBO109 M4-0.7#8) <<nvemmeemmeemmemeemmeameemeemmeameemeanmenes
5% Screw (UTB020139 MA-0.7#4) <-nemeemmeemmmameemeemmmameemeemmeameenms
BEAR Screw (CTO115 M3-0.5%3) wmnmmmmmmmm e e
NYIERAL Under Trimmer COMPONENLS =--=-=nmnmsmmmmmmmmmm s oo mcmcoce

% Spring -----
g% Spring ------

B A

% Spring ------

B P Gasket

BB DIiving LeVer---m-mmmmmmmmmmmmod oo
NUIERAH Under Trimmer Components --------=--==-==-smnsmmsmmsmmcmocooooo

Pneumatic Type

ok HAEBIUISREEE  Electric Type

—_ — e e e e e 00 e e e DD e e e e DD e e e e DD e e DD e DO O e e e e e DD e e e e



Compressed Air Components For UTB0O3/UTBO05/UTG03/UTHO03

2. UTB03/UTB05/UTG03/UTHO3 22 JEEKH 14

-9 w

—
—




2. UTB03/UTB05/UTG03/UTHO03 22 & &H {4
Compressed Air Components For UTB0O3/UTBO05/UTG03/UTHO03

J7 5% 5%

Ref.No. Parts No.

1 4UTB0202012

2 4UTG0201021

3 4UTB030203

4 4UTB020204

5 4UTB020205

6 4UTB0202061

7 4UTB0202071

8 8MP05320810A
9 2200001510

10 4UTB020210

11 4UTB020211

12 4UTB020212

13 4UTB000336

14 4UTB010337

15 4UTBO010315

16 4UTB030216
17 4UTB03A0217
18 4UTBO010318
19 4UTG010319
20 4UTB020266
21 4UTB010311
22 4UTB010312
23 4UTB030223
24 4UTB000305
25 8MA22600627A
26 4UTB010313
27 4UTB010314
28 4UTB020228
29 4UTB020229
30 8MA20600627A
31 8MA10600617A
32 4PFE010113

33 8MA03200306A
34 8MB04280507K
35 8MNO03200400A
36 8MAO8500513A
37 8MP06401211A
38 4UTB010245

39 8MC95300606F
40 8MC03201606D
41 8MB04280807K
472 90SW040

43 8MMO04282507B
44 8MB04280908G
45 e
46 2200000816

47 8MB04280707M
48 4UTB02A02011
49 4UTB02A0249
50 4UTB020250

CZI

Description Amt .Req.

L 2BAREEE Safety Switch Bracket ----m-mmmmmmmmmm e
FEML BaASE == mmmmm e e oo oo
FHARE Connecting Plate =-=-=-=n=mmmmmm oo
SRAELFE Cyliner Bracket--=-=n-mnmmmmmmmm e e
[E]E FE Bracket Holder--=-=-=n=nmmmmm oo
B Yoke GUIde ~=---mmmmmmmm e oo oo oo oo oo
SRIREL CylINdEr =-mmnmmmmmmm e e e e eees
BEAR Screw (STBOL17 M5-0.8%8) ~-nmmmmmmmmmm oo
BT Washer —-mmm e
P SPIING ~--mmmmm s s oo
FRJE PIUNGET == mmmmmmm oo e e e oo
g N 0] 1
Z2BARE Safety SWitch —---mmmmmmmmm e
HiHH Tension Release leVer --=-=n=mmmmmmmmmm oo oo oo
HaI Electromagnetic Valve ------=-smmmmmmmmm oo oo oo
[ E FE Bracket Holder--=-=-=n=mmmmm e
SRBFLAE Cylinder ASm--mnmmnmmmmmmm e e
P EE Electromagnetic Valve Base -----=-=-==mmmmmmmmmm oo
THE S SIENCET ~mmmmmmm e e oo ool
28 REHETH EIbOW CONNECLOT =mmmmmmmmmmmmmm e e e

REEYE CONNECLOT =mmmmmmmm e e e e oo
T FZIH CONNECLOT =mmmmmmm e e oo e oo oo oo
SRRHL Cylinder ==-=-=mmmmmmmm oo oo e oo
BRI Speed Controller -=-=-=-m-mmmmmmmm e
B Nut (UTB30225 M22-1.5%6) ~-emmemmemmemeemememmemmem oo
8245 Screw (UTB0313 M2.5-0.45%28)wceemeemmememmemmemmem oo
P EE B Spring Washer -----=-m-mmmmmmm oo
FEAF S BUShING ~-m-mmm e s
22 R E 7T E1bOW CONNECOT ==mmmmmmmmm e e e oo
BZIE Nut (UTB20230 M20-1,5%6) wceemeemeemmmemmemmemeem oo
MR N UL~ m e
EAE CIUtch SIEEVE =mmmmmmmmm oo oo oo e oo
BEME NUt (FTBOL11 M3-0.5%3) wommmmmemmmommeommemmmem oo
BEAR Screw (FT0235 M4-0.7%5) ~=mnmmmmmmmm s
IR Screw (UHO125 M3-0.5%4) ~mnmmmmmmmm oo
BZME NUt (FTC10126 M8-1.25%5)-wmmemmmemmmmmemmmem oo
BEAR Screw (UTB0302 M6-1%12) =mm-mmmmmmmmmm oo
TEALER COlIAr =mmmmm e e oo o e oo
BEAR Screw(CT0823 M4.5-0.75%5) ==mmnmmmmmmmmmm s
IR Screw (UTB03351 M3-0.5%16) =---mnmmmmmmmmmmmmm oo
BEAR Screw (CTO215 M4-0.7%8) =--nmmmmmmmmmmmm oo
G EE B Spring Washer ---=--mnmmmmmm e
BEAR Screw (FTO719 M4-0.7%25) ==-mmmmmmmmmmmmmmmm oo
HZH% Stud (UTB0339 MA-0.7#4) wmmemmemmemmmmmemmemeem oo

N\

P

Het et H

0
R R R

Iy

HE A

BETE  SPIING ~mmmmmm o m e oo
BEHE Stud (FTO122 MA-0.757) wnmemeemmemmemmemeemmemeememeemeemeemeemenen
RIBFLAH Cylinder ASM, =m-mmmmmmmm e oo
S Z44H Knife Holder Bracket ASm =----mmmmm oo
FAF Brass BUttON === =mmmmmmm oo

M NN NN/ /PN — — NN — P NN AR PPN, NN PPN R DN = = DN b b

— = = = =



Compressed Air Components For UTB0O3/UTBO05/UTG03/UTHO03

2. UTB03/UTB05/UTG03/UTHO3 22 JEEKH 14

-9 w

—
—




2. UTB03/UTB05/UTG03/UTHO3 22 JEEKH 14

Compressed Air Components For UTB0O3/UTBO05/UTG03/UTHO03

J7 5% 5%

Ref.No. Parts No.

51 2200001025

52 8SB44400608K
*53 4UTB02A0253
54 8MNO04280400A
55 4UTB02A0255
56 4UTB020256

57 4UTB01A03491
58 4UTB010353

59 4UTB020259
60 4UTB000444
61 8MB04280607K
62 4UTBO1A0255
63 4UTB030263
64 8MMO06401010A
65 4WPC000114
66 4UTB020262
67 8MC03203006D
68 8MB04280507A
69 90SW030

70 8MMO06401210A
71 8MK95301407A
3 —
73 4UTG0103181
74 4UTGO1A03491
75 4UTHO020121
76 4UTHO02A0157
77 4UTG010355

78 4UTG010317

CZI

Description

FARB WaSher -mmm e e e
BEAR Screw (SHO128 11/64-40%6)---=-=-=n=mmnmmmmmmmmmmcmoc oo

TG E 7 25450 Magnetic Type Safety Switch SET.
&% Screw (CT0229 M4-0.7%4)
P, 2550 One Touch Type Safety Switch SET.
2425 Safety Switch

a4 Electromagnetic Valve ASm------=-m=nm-mmmmmmmmmmmmcmmcmcmcccoeae
FARE WaSher ~mmmmmme e e e e
744 Knife Holder Bracket
T\ 8 [
% Screw (MT0233 M4-0.7%6)

ENEEAE Collar Asm

FRAZF Stopper

s Screw (MT0419 M6-1%10)
BB Speed Controller
728 Cylinder Holder Bracket

B2 5% Screw (MNO120 M3-0.5%30)

1254 Screw (UH0917 M4-0.7%4.5)
T EE A Spring Washer
4% Screw (FT1103 M6-1%12)

BEAR Screw (CTO837 M4.5-0.75%14) =--mmmmmmmmmmmm s

a9 Electromagnetic Valve Base ----------mnm-mmmmmmmmmmcmcccccoccoe
P E E5H Electromagnetic Valve ASme-------m-mmmmmmmmmmmmmmcmmcc oo

29585 88 Connector

e AL Electromagnetic Valve ASm-----m-mm-mmmmomommmmomoooo
%% Screw(UTG0355 M5-0.8%4)
BB WASHET = mmm e e e e e e e e

* 320 To pick and make purchase

& Model UTBO03/UTBOS (2fE#aA [ Electromagnetic Valve 2 pcs.)

% Ref.No.| 15| 18 | 21 | 22 26 27| 57 | 58
FiI & Req. 21 22 4] a1 4
& Model UTGO03 (35E¥uafe Electromagnetic Valve 3 pcs.)
ok Ref.No.| 15| 73 | 21 | 22 26 27 74 | 58 | 77 | 78
& Req. 3 1 2 3 6 6 1 5 1 1

M Model UTHO3 ( 35E#u 7 Electromagnetic Valve 3 pcs. )

9% Ref.No.| 15| 73| 75 | 22 26 27 76 | 58
& Req. 3 1 4 2 6 6 1 6

O NS T O T N T N S N S N S N U SN

— = = B = =



3. UTBO03/UTB05/UTGO03/UTHO3 £& 7 Mkt k5 #a = {4
UTBO03/UTB05/UTG03/UTHO3 Thread Tension Components And Motor Components




3. UTBO03/UTB05/UTGO03/UTHO3 £& 7 Mkt k5 #a = {4
UTBO03/UTB05/UTG03/UTHO3 Thread Tension Components And Motor Components

J¥ 5% 5% % T A &=
Ref.No. Parts No. Description Amt .Req.

1 4UTB000428 Ui - [ T2 2R Termainal Holder SUppOrt -----=-=-=ssoemmmmmmomao el 1

2 4UTB010455 CHUTSHETE CONNECLOT === === mmm o e oo 1

3 4UTB010456 SMMZE G BETH CONNECLOL === mmmmmmmmmmm s oo 1

4 4UTB000457 PR ETE CONNECLOT === === m oo oo 1

5 4UTB00AO4581 TR IR /K BEAH Regulator ASIM.---m-mmmmmmmommm oo 1

6 4UTB000451 FEERSEE Looper HOlder ==-=m-mmmmmmmmmmmmo oo 1

7 4UTB010459 A Clamp Spring Pressure Holder =-=-=-==mmmmmmmmmmmmmmcmcccooooooeos 1

8 66635 AFMT Allen Key 2MM =o-cmcmmmmmmoo oo 1

9 66640 ANAMT Allen Key 2.5MM =o-commmmmmm s 1

10 4UTB000410 HifA Tension Release Shaft ----mmmmmmmmmomomoooo oo 1

11 4UTB000411 e |

12 4UTB000412 BB DA <-eeememecememememeeeemememememem e e eeememememem e e e ememememeeeeeemes |

13 8MNO03200300A HEf% Screw (CTO11S M3-0.5%3) mmmmmmmmmmmmm oo (see the table)
14 4UTB000414 N |

15 2200001025 E T2 T 1

16 90ER030 E JEHIER E RING ~---mmmmmmmmmmmm oo oo oo oo oo 1

17 8MB04280507K 5% Screw (FT0235 M4-0.7%5) cmmmmmmmmmo oo 2

18 4UTB000418 B Thread Guide Eyelet --mmmmmmmmmmommmo oo 1

19 4UTB000419 FZARVETY Release Wedge ------mnmmmmmmmmmmmoo oo 1

20 4UTB000420 SEALE Tension Post SUPPOIt =-=-=n=nmmmmmmmmmmmmoo oo 1

21 8MM04281607A B25 Screw (FT0202 M4-0.7516) -nememremememsamememememeamememeamamemeememeas 2

22 4UTB000422 BB SPACET == mmmmmm oot 2

23 4UTB000423 SEFE Guide Bar —-----mmmmmmmm oo 1

24 4UTB000424 EZHIAE Release Bar -------mmmmmmmmmmmm oo (see the table)
25 4UTB000425 243 Thread Pull-off BlOCK ~====m=mmmmmmm ool (see the table)
26 8MC03201006D 1445 Screw (UTB0426 M3-0.5%10) ==m-mmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmoo oo 2

27 4UTB000427 Ha [ F 4221 8R Terminal Holder -----m-mmmmmmmmmm s 1

28 8MB03200306X B245 Screw (UTBOA36 M3-0,5%3) <-nemeemememramemesememeamememeamememcamemenes 2

29 8MB04280608A B285 Screw (UTBO130 M4-0,7#6) <-nemeemememramemesememeamememeamememcamemenes 2

30 4UTB010430 Z2GRAE AIL TUDE = oo m oo 1

31 66668 ZREIHE T~ SCIeWAITVEr ===mmmmmmmmmmmmmm s oo oo oo 1

32 4UTB0004321 SR I8 /K ] ReQUIALOT === mm s e e e oo 1

33 gWD30000015B IREBALAW 00 SCIEW == mmmmmmmmm e mm e e 2

34 4UTB000434 250/ Thread Pull-off BOCK ==---m-mmmmmmmmmm s (see the table)
35 4UTB000435 5B Thread Guide Eyelet --mmmmmmmmommoo oo 2

36 4UTB02A0349 2440 Theard Tension MechaniSm =----=-=-=-=-=mmmmmomomooocoooooeoo 1

37 8MB03200405A HE 4% Screw (FT0S548 M3-0.5%4) =-mnmmmmmmmmmm oo (see the table)
38 4UTG010462 P AR T CONNECEOr === == mmmmm e oo oo oo 1

39 4UTB040318 B Thread Guide Eyelet -----mmmmmmmmmmmm oo 1

40 4UTB040319 FZARVEI Release Wedge ------nmmmmmmmmmmmm oo oo 1

41 4UTB040320 SEAL I Tension POSt SUPPOT ==-=n=mmmmmmmmmmm oo oo 1

42 4UTB040323 SEFE Guide Bar =-==--mmmmmm s o e 1

43 4UTB04A0349 24540 Theard Tension Mechanism -=-=-=-=-=smmmomomomomooooooooooooos 1

£ Model UTB03/UTHO3

2 Needle with Spreader Spcs. | 6pes. | 2pces. | 2pces. | 6pcs.
3 Needle with Spreader 6pcs. | Tpes. | 3pces. | 2pes. | 7pcs.

S\ ik 13 24 25 34 37 39 40 41 42 43
2 Needle without Spreader | 4pcs. | 4pcs. | 2pcs. | 1pcs. | 4pcs.
3 Needle without Spreader | Spcs. | Spcs. | 3pes. | Ipcs. | Spes. 1 1 1 1 |




3. UTBO03/UTB05/UTGO03/UTHO3 £& 7 Mkt k5 #a = {4
UTBO03/UTB05/UTG03/UTHO3 Thread Tension Components And Motor Components




3. UTBO03/UTB05/UTGO03/UTHO3 £& 7 Mkt k5 #a = {4
UTBO03/UTB05/UTG03/UTHO3 Thread Tension Components And Motor Components

AT Model UTGO3

SHE\ PR 13 24 25 34 37 39 40 41 42 43

2 Needle without Spreader | 4pcs. | 4pcs. | 2pcs. | 1pcs. | 4pcs.
3 Needle without Spreader | Spcs. | Spcs. | 3pes. | Ipes. | Spes.
2 Needle with Spreader Spcs. | 6pes. | 2pces. | 2pces. | 6pcs.
3 Needle with Spreader 6pcs. | 7pes. | 3pes. | 2pes. | 7pcs.

A Model UTGO3

SHEL\ PR 13 24 25 34 37 18 19 20 23 36

4 Needle without Spreader | 6pcs. | 6pcs. | 4pcs. | 1pcs. | 6pcs.
4 Needle with Spreader Tpcs. | 8pcs. | 4pcs. | 2pces. | 8pcs.




4, UTCO3 B AHFUTCO3 Electric Type Components

4 / 7
e A A S M U gy
n 7 , ;

Wi
@K%
29

s e

N



4. UTCO3 BB UTCO3 Electric Type Components

J¥ 5% 5%

Ref.No. Parts No.

1 4UTC040201

2 4UTC040202

3 4UTC0201031
4 4UTC040204

5 4UTC0201091
6 4UTC040206

7 4UTC040207

3 8MC04280807A
9 8MB05320710G
10 4UTC0201101
11 4UTC030111

12 66480-11

13 4UTC0201131
14 4UTC0201141
15 8MMO05321409A
16 4PFE010119

17 4UTC020171

18 8MA03200306A
19 8MP05321210A
20 4UTB010152

21 4UTC020121
22 8MB04280908G
23 8MB04280507K
24 8MP05320810A
25 8MNO04280400A
26 8MP06401211A
27 8MMO06401610A
28 4UTD000254
29 8MC04280807D
30 8MAO08500613A
31 4UTB020212
32 4UTB030263
33 2200000816

34 8MB04280707M
35 4UTB010245

36 8MC95300606F
37 8MMO06401010A
38 8MKO04280507A
39 4UTB000336
40 8MC03201606D
41 PFEO02

42 4PFE010101

43 4PFE020102

44 4PFE020103

45 4PFE020104

46 2100000323

47 4PFE010106

48 8MP05321610A
49 4UTBO1A0255
50 4PFE010113

CZI

Description

05 AR SOL1EN01d == mmm e e e m e
ERuf#E A Plunger Connecting Rod ==-==-mmmmmmmmmm oo

HXJFE Plunger -----

SEAR Connecting Plate ------=nmmmmmmmmmmmemm oo oo

A

% Spring ------

N

HXJFE Plunger -----

4% Screw (CT0120 M4-0.7%8) =mmmmmmmmmm e e
HE 4% Screw (PFE020116 M5-0.8%7) mnmnmmmmmmmmmmmcm e

K JBE Plunger -----

SHAR Connecting Plate ------nm-mmmmmmmmmm oo

$445% Plate --------
HHM Base --------

L2 BB EE Saftey Switch Bracket --------mmmmmmmm oo
BE4% Screw (CT0632 MS5-0.8%14) =mmmmmmmmmmm e oo

2 Cover -------

#i5% Cord Clamp

BE NUt (FTBOL11 M3-0.5%3) wommmmmemmmemmmmmemm oo

IR Screw (UTB0340 M5-0.8%11.5) =--mmnmmmmmmmmmmm oo
TEAER COllar ~mmmmm s e o sl
HH AP Tension Release Lever ----mn-mmmmmmmmm oo
HZH% Stud (UTB0339 MA-0.7#4) ~mwmmemmemmemmommemmmommem oo
BEAR Screw (FT0235 M4-0.7%5) ==mnmmmmmmmmmm s oo

PR Screw (STBO117 M5-0.8%8) =--mmmmnmmmmmmmmm oo

BEAR Screw (CT0229 M4-0.7%4) =mnmmmmmmmmmmm oo
B2 Screw (UTB0302 MO-1#12) =m-mmmmmmmmmmmmmme oo
IE#R Screw (CT0625 M6O-1#16) =--nmmmmmmmmmmm oo

#5& Cord Clamp

HEAR Screw (CT0130 M4-0.7%8) =m-mmmmmmmmm e e e
B Nut (RPO208 M8-1.25%6) neemmmeeemmmmemmmeemmeeammeeameeemmeeammeeammeen

i Fr Stopper ----
[MRA5; Fr Stopper -
i Spring ------

B2 4% Stud (FTO122 MA4-0.7#7) weeemmmmmmmmeemmmemeeemeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee

EN7E Collar ----

1A% Screw (CT0823 M4.5-0.75%5) =-mnmmmmmmmm oo
BEAR Screw (MT0419 MO-1#10) ==-=n=mmmmmmmmmmmmmm oo
BEAR Screw (WPCO106 M4-1.7%5) =mmmmmmmmmm s
BB Saftey SWitch --mmmmmmm sl
IR Screw (UTB03351 M3-0.5%16) =---mn-mmmmmmmmmm oo
JRR I F-4H Presser Foot Lifter,C.Set -=mnmmmmmmmmmmm oo

Hi& 157 8l Presser
BEUH Joint --------
[] T2 JBE BIACKEL = -mmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmm e e e e mm e e
] T JHE BIACKEL =--mmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmm s e mmmm s mmm e m oo m e m e

Foot Lifter Solenoid ----===========mmmmmmmm oo

FARE Washer (SHO323) =--mmmmmmmmmmmm oo e

A

P Spring ------

HEAR Screw (UTC02-04-74 M5-0.8%16) ==m-mmmmmmmmmmm e
TENTERAR Collar ASM-m-mmmmmm s
BB ClUtCh SIEEVE ~-mmmmmmm oo e

e Y S T e T S N O e e S e N T e N I N i S e e e e S AN NG T SN N T S S e S ) T N B S S e S N e e e e e e e e e e



4, UTCO3 B AHFUTCO3 Electric Type Components

4 / 7
e A A S M U gy
n 7 , ;

Wi
@K%
29

s e

N



4. UTCO3 BB UTCO3 Electric Type Components

755k 5 A

Ref.No. Parts No. Description Amt .Req.
51 4UTC000139 HE AT PaASTET ~-mmmmm o m oo
52 4UTB020228 HEHEEERE BUSHING ~mnmmmmmmmmmmmm e m s
53 4UTB02A0255 fiE ¥ 7 2840 One Touch Type Safety Switch SET. ----nnsmmmmmmmmmmcmmccmcenee
*54 4UTB020259 728 Knife Holder Bracket ---=-=-=-=m-mmmmmmmmm ool
*55 4UTB000444 TG, MAGNEL - mmmmm s oo oo
*56 4UTB020256 F2 BB Safety SWiteh —-mmmmmm e e
*57 4UTB02A0249 7484 Knife Holder Bracket ASMm . -----=n===n=m=mmmmmmmmmoomoooooooooooo o
*58 4UTB020250 ST Brass BUtton ==-=n=nmmmmmmmmmmm oo
*59 2200001025 FAPE] W ASHET == m o m o e e
*60 8SB44400507A B S S OLEW  =mmmmmmmmom e mm et e
*61 4UTB02A0253 Fd7e 7 24 4H Magnetic Type Safety Switch SET. -=----mmmmmmmmmcmmcmcoceeeeee
*62 2200001141 AR SPaACET = m s
*63 8MB04281207K 2% Screw (CT0239 M4-0.7%12) =-mmmmmmmmmmmmmmmcmmmdo e
64 8MK95301407A 1245 Screw (CTO837 M4.5-0.75%14) =mmmmmmmemmm e

* F e 2040 F For Magnetic Type Safety Switch SET



ZARARE K A FE 4 UTCO3 Thread Tension Components And Motor Components

5.UTCO3 %

/




5. UTCO3 FA4R B Bz 5E #2354 UTCO3 Thread Tension Components And Motor Components
i i 2Bt A=
Ref.No. Parts No. Description Amt .Req.
1 4UTB000428 Ui TR [ 2 28 Termainal Holder SUPPOTrt -=---=m=mmmsmmmmmmmmcm oo 1
2 4UTB02A0349 247340 Theard Tension MechaniSm =---=-=-=-====mmmomommmomomomoooo o 1
3 4UTB000434 2405 Thread Pull-0ff BIOCK -=-==mnmmmmmmmmmm s (see the table)
4 4UTB000435 sEAE Thread Guide Eyelet ---m-mmmmmmmmmmmmo s 2
5 66635 NPT Allen Key 2MM =--cmmmmmmmm oo 1
6 66640 AT Allen Key 2.5MM --mnommmmmmmoe ool 1
7 66668 TR LT SCIEWAITVEr === =nmmmmmmmmmmm s s 1
8 4UTB000451 FEEREE Looper HOlder =---m=mmmmmmmmmmmmmmmo oo 1
9 4UTB010459 A Clamp Spring Pressure Holder =-=-=-==mmmmmmmmmmmcmcccc e 1
10 4UTB000410 HiAH Tension Release Shaft ----m-mmmmmmommmomeo oo 1
11 4UTB000411 L ]
12 4UTB000412 BB Dl oeneeemeeemmmememmmmemem e ememeeememee e em e e el 1
13 8MN03200300A B85% Screw (CTO115 M3-0.5%3) wmmmmmmmm e (see the table)
14 4UTB000414 BB SDIIN - wnremmmermmemmmmemememeememeememeememeeemememeeemeeeemeeenmeeeeme- 1
15 2200001025 T T 1
16 90ER030 EJEHIEE E RING -mnmmmmmmmmmmmm s oo e s oo 1
17 8MB04280507K BESH Screw (FT0235 M4-0.7%5) =mmmmmmmmmmmmmmm oo 2
18 4UTB000418 S Thread Guide Eyelet --m-mmmmmmmmmommmmoo oo 1
19 4UTB000419 FZARVEHY Release Wedge —-----mnmmmmmmmmmmmmmmeo oo 1
20 4UTB000420 SEALE Tension Post SUPPOIt =-=-===n=mmmmmmmmmmmmm oo 1
21 8MMO04281607A 1245 Screw (FT0202 M4-0.7%16) ==-=mmmmmmmmmmmmm s 2
22 4UTB000422 PEER  SPACET ~m = m oo 2
23 4UTB000423 I |
24 4UTB000424 FZHRAT Release Bar -------mmmmmmmmmmmmmm e (see the table)
25 4UTB000425 2405 Thread Pull-0ff BIOCK -=--mnmmmmmmmmmm s (see the table)
26 8MC03201006D 1244 Screw (UTB0426 M3-0.5%10) =--=nnmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmo oo momcoeoe oo 2
27 4UTB000427 P e AR Terminal Holder -------mmmmmmmmmmm e 1
28 8MB03200306X B85 Screw (UTBO436 M3-0.5%3) wnmemmemmmmmemmemmemmemmemeemeemmemmemmeeee 2
29 8MB04280608 A B85 Screw (UTBO130 M4-0.756) <ncememmemeamemeamemeamemmemeamemeamemeemeneees 2
30 4UTB000457 PSR IETE CONNECTOT === === mmmm e oo oo 1
31 8MB03200405A B8 5% Screw (FT0548 M3-0.5%4) <ommmmmmoo oo (see the table)
Ref. No. 3 13 24 25 31
2 Needle without Spreader 1pcs. 4pcs. 4pcs 2pcs 4pcs
3 Needle without Spreader Ipcs. 5pcs. 5pcs 3pcs Spcs
2 Needle with Spreader 2pcs. Spcs. 6pcs 2pcs 6pcs
3 Needle with Spreader 2pcs. 6pcs. 7Tpcs 3pcs Tpcs




6. STB02/STBO3 - {jf5ttE STB02/STBO3 Spreaer Thread Trimmer Components




6. STB02/STB03 FUJ##ERE STB02/STBO3 Spreaer Thread Trimmer Components

J¥ 5% 5%

Ref.No. Parts No.

1 8MB03200806K
2 8MA04280307A
3 4STB000103

4 8MB03200505A
5 4STB000105

6 8MB75180205A
7 4STB000107

3 4STB000108

9 4STB000109

10 4STB000110

11 8MA08400311A
12 4STB000112

13 4STB000113

14 4STB000114

15 8ME03200906A
16 8MNO03200500A
17 8MP05320810A
18 2200000908

19 8MC04280807A
20 4STB000120

21 4STB000121
*22 4STB030122

23 4STB020123

24 4STB000124

25 90PW040

26 8MKO04281007A
27 4STB020127

28 4STBO0AO127
29 8MB04280508A
30 90DW040

*%3] 4STB030122

CZ

Description

BZ4% Screw (CT0623 M3-0.5%8)-wnrrmmemmmremremmememeemneceem e
BZIE Nut (CT0238 MA-0.7#3)mrmremmemmmmmemmemmememece e

P£UE Joint --------
#24#% Stud (STBO

L 4 Y —

VEE) JJJEE Upper Movable Knife Base ----=-=-m--mmmmmmm oo

1245 Screw (UTB

T T

15 7] Upper Movable Knife ----m-mmmmmmmmm oo

V&3E Slide Block
V&38 Knife Guide

EE - Thread Clamp Spring-------=-=-==-mssmmcmmmmommcoommococcooocoooaos
BEHE Nt (UTAO3 18)<mrcmmmememememememmsesmemememememesseemememememeceseememece
SRALHE Cylinder Holder ~=-=-n=mmmmmmmm s e oo oo
S Fr Knife Pressure SPring -------=-s--msmmmmmmmmmmoommooocoooeooeooos
[E5E JTF Fixed Knife ---n-mmmmmmmmmmmmmmmm oo
1% Screw (STBO11S M3-0.5%7)mmmmmmmmmmmmcmmcm oo
1245 Screw (RP10331 M3-0.5%5)=mmmmmmmmmmmmmm e e e
1% Screw (STBO117 MS-0.8%8)-mnnmmmmmmmmmmmmm s smcmocc oo

& Washer -----

BEAR Screw (CT0120 M4-0.7%8)m-mnmmmmmmmm e

SABREL Cylinder-

BV Speed Controller —=-=-=mmmmmmmmmm oo
N T e

748 Knife Holde
748 Knife Holde

I Bracket ----m-mmmmm oo
I Bracket ----m--mmmm oo

FARE Spring Washer -----mmmmm e e e
BE4% Screw (FT0217 M4-0.7%10)==m=mmmmmmm e e
TEAIBE Knock Block =m=mmmmmmmm e e e oo
SBRELAE Cylinder ASm.-m-mmmmmmmmeme s oo oo

1245 Screw (UTB

DT s e

T B Disk Washer ----m-mmmmmm s
BERGE StUd wmmmmmmmm ool

* £5 STBO2 BLHH (CT6500 Az CT9000 HH F)
#% 15 STBO3 B A (CT8000 &7 )

DO DO — — —m NN/ — NN PP NN P DN = = = = = DN/ DN/ /= /=N



7.STC02/STCO3 - UfrfERE STC02/STCO3 Spreaer Thread Trimmer Components

— =]
2 2

- 908

=
N




7.STCO02/STCO3 YJ#isekE STC02/STCO3 Spreaer Thread Trimmer Components

Jr k%
Ref. No.
1

O 00 1 O\ L A~ W o

11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
*22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
%3]

Ykl iRk

Parts Number
8MB03200806K
8MA04280207A
4STB000103
8MB03200505A
4STB000105
8MB75180205A
4STB000107
4STB000108
4STB000109
4STB000110
8MB04280507K
4STC000112
4STB000113
4STB000114
8ME03200906A
8MNO03200500A
8MP05321210A
2200000908
8MC04280807A
4STC0201201
4STC000121
4STB020122
4STB020123
4STB000124
8MK04281007A
4STB020127
90PW040
90DW040
4STC02A0130
4STB030122

CZN

Description

B85 Screw (CT0623 M3-0.5%8)-mmwmmmmmmmmemmmemmmemmeem oo
B2IE Nut (STC020102 M4-0.7%2.5)-wmmmrmmmemmmemmmmemmmemmmemmeemmeemmeemeee

F0E Joint --------

B2 Stud (STBO104 M3-0.5%5) <-nemmremmmmmemmemeecmecne e
T5E)J]JE Upper Movable Knife Base -------=--mmmmmcmmmmoococoece

%% Screw (UTB

OB 0T T

1EEI ] Upper Movable Knife ----mmnmmmmmm oo

W38 Slide Block
W38 Knife Guide

FEF Thread Clamp SPring -=-=----semmmmmmme s oo
B85 Screw (FT0235 Ma-0.7#5)wmwemmemmemmoomeom oo
Tk JIRRPEFE Solenoid Bracket ------mnmmmmmmmmmmm oo

%% Fr Knife Pressure Spring

BB JTF Fixed Knife -m-mmmmmmmmmmm oo oo e
B2 Screw (STBOT1S M3-0.5%7) wmeemmmemmemmmemmmemeemeemmeemeemeemeemeeeee
BEAR Screw (RP10331 M3-0.5%5)=mnmmmmmmmmm e oo

155 Screw (UTB
g2l
A

0340 MS-0.8%1 1) ~cmeemmmmmmmmemmmemmmemmeemeeemmeeeeeeeace

Screw (CT0120 M4-0.7%8)=mmmmmmmmmmm s
&SI %% Solenoid

THEE L Rubber CUSRION === mmmmmm oo oot

HEFE Stud
48 Knife Holde
48 Knife Holde

I Bracket -----mmmmmm oo
I Bracket -----mmmmmm s

B4 Screw (FT0217 MA-0.7#10) <enmmemmmmemmmemmmemmeemmeemmeemeeemeeecmeeee
TEAIBE Knock BIOCK =-=mmmmmmmmmm oo
FAB Spring Washer ----mmmmmmm e e oo
T BB Disk Washer ----mmmmmmm el
1 JIRRPEIAH Solenoid ASm. ==--mmmmmmmmm oo

T #E Stud

* 13 STCO02 B H (CT9000 7 )
#* £ STC03 B A (CT8000 A F)

DO — DN LW LN — LN — NN DN = =N — DN/ /=S



8. WPC /WPC02 W@ =\ 2E & WPC /WPC02 Air-Wipe Components




8. WPC /WPC02 W@ =i 2 WPC /WPC02 Air-Wipe Components

Jy ok
Ref.No.

5%

Parts No.
4WPC000101
4WPC000102
4WPC000103
4WPC000104
4WPC000105
8MKO04280507A
4WPC000107
8MB04280608A
90DW040
4WPC000110
4WPCO000111
4STB020122
4WPC000113
4WPC000114
8MC03201306D
8MK04281007A
90PW040
4STB030122

*: WPC H

% 18

Description

THEAEBETH T CONNECTOL =mmmmmmmmmm e e e e e oo

72 Z % Air Tube

$25E Controller -

TR Holder Arm —m-mmmmem e oo e e
7 ZE Holder Bracket ==m-nmmmmmmmm s oo e e e e
HEAR Screw (WPCO106 M4-0.7%5) =-mmmmmm e
RSB BLOW TUDE =-mnmmmmmmm e e e
HEAR Screw (UTB0130 M4-0.7%6) =-mmmmmmmm s e
T BIFAPE Dick Washer ---mmmmmmmm e oo e e
FAREE Connecting Bracket -----nm-mmmmmmm s oo e
728 Knife Holder Bracket ----=-=mnmmmmmmmm e e oo e

12 Stud --------

7 ZE Holder Bracket ==m-mmmmmmmmmmm o oo oo e e e
BV Speed Controller —-=mmmmmmmmmmm s o el
BE4% Screw (UTB0335 M3-0.5%13) =-mmmmmmmmmmmmmm s e
BEAR Screw (FT0217 M4-0.7%10) =-mnmmmmmmmm s e
FAEE Spring Washer ---mnmmmmmm e el

2% Stud --------

1 WPC02 FJ (CT8000 #47 )

PO DO DO DD = = B = — OV B e DO



9. WPGO1 e K B 5 85 B WPG01 Thread-Wipe Components

8

2
('(f[;(@ 24 4

(@ %WZI

9
(8)

21



9. WPGO1 e K B 5 85 B WPG01 Thread-Wipe Components

Jr k% %
Ref.No. Parts No.

1 4WPG010101

2 4WPG010102

3 4WPG010103

4 4WPG010104

5 4WPG010105

6 4WPG010106

7 4WPG010107

8 4WPG010108

9 4WPG010109

10 4WPG010110

11 4WPGO010111

12 4WPG010112
13 4WPG010113

14 4WPB000107

15 4WPB000117

16 66480-18

17 4WPB000114

18 4WPB000115

19 8MA03200306A
20 8MA04280307A
21 8MB03200405A
22 8MB04280608A
23 8MB04281210E
24 8MMO04281007A
25 8MMO04281207A
26 8MMO03200406A
27 8MNO03200300A
28 90DW040

A HAH &
Description Amt .Req.
15 JIRR B Wiper SOlenoid —---=nmmmmmmm e oo 1

744 Solenoid Suppert
AR Arm --------
BB Driving Lever
744 Solenoid Suppert
FREhBE Stop Block
FREhBE Stop Block

JHEEFE Rubber CUShION =-mmmmmmmme e oo

HE A

S Spring

18 Stud (WPG0110)
P $u4E Hook Asm
SHAR Arm --------
BEWE Nut ---------
SEHA Arm (WPB0107)

FEE Washer (WPBO117) ~-mmmmmmmmm s oo e

$41% Plate --------
1285 Stud (WPBO114)
12#5 Stud (WPBO115)

BME NUt (FTBOL11 M3-0.5%3) -onmmommemmmemmeom oo
PEHE Nut (CT0238 M4-0.7%3) =wmnmmmmmm oo
IR Screw (FT0548 M3-0.5%4) =nmnmmmmmmmmms oo
BEAE Screw (UTBO130 M4-0.7%6) ==-=n=mmmmmmmmmmmmm s

5 Stud (WPG0123)

BEA% Screw (FT0203 M4-0.7%10) ==m-mmmmmmmm e
BEA% Screw (CT0202 M4-0.7%12) =mmmmmmmmmm e
BEAR Screw (WPB0116 M3-0.5%4) «mmmmmm e
BEAR Screw (CTOLLS M3-0.5%3) <mmmmmmmmm oo
RS Spring Washer (DW04) —--mmmmmm s

DO DO DO DD — — DO DD L = b= b= b b b b b b b e e e e e



T
EO

P

Eli A =) %ﬁ

H

2

EO

PF

10.

9

10

%

%@




10. PFE02 FAJAI$E H 25 EPFEQ2 Presser Foot Lifter

755 5% I B HE
Ref.No. Parts No. Description Amt .Req
1 4PFE010101 T4 S1%7 P8 Presser Foot Lifter Solenoid ----=-=-====mzmmmmmmmmmmmomoccnccceeee

2 4PFE020102 BSETEL JOIN <-nrnrmemmmemeemmeememe e em oo em et em e eeem oo e e 1
3 4PFE020103 [E] T JBE BIaCKet ====mmmmmmmmmm s o o e e oo 1
4 4PFE020104 FEI 2 5 Brackot c-cememmsmmemememsmemememememememememememe s emememem e e e 1
5 8MP06401211A BEA%R Screw (UTB0302 M6O-1%12) =mcmmmmmmmmcmmm oo d oo 2
6 4PFE010106 JREE  SPIIIE = mmmmm o m o m oo 1
7 8MP05321210A 1844 Screw (UTB0340 MS-0.8%11) wommmmmmmmmmmmmmmcmmmcm oo e 5
8 4UTC000139 D o ] ) 1
9 2100000323 B Washer (SHO323) mmmmmmmmmmmmmmmm oo 4
10 8MMO06401610A 5% Screw (CT0625 M6E-1%16) =mmmmmmmmmmmmm s 2
11 4UTD000254 FRAE COrd CLAMP === === === mmmmmm oo e e oo oo 1
12 8MC04280807A BE5R Screw (CTO120 M4-0.7%8) =mmmmmmmmmmmmm e 1
13 4PFE010113 FZ ClUtCh SIEEVE =mmmmmmmm e s oo 1
14 4PFE010119 SHEZE COVEE -emrmmemememmcemememememememem et s ememe et e em e s ememe e 1
15 66480-11 FAML Name Plate -----=--mnmmmmmmm oo 1
16 8MB05320710G BE4% Scrow (PFE020116 M5-0.8%7) cennemmmmmemmemmemmemmemmemmemmemeemeemmeee 1



CT8000-0-356M
General Plain Seaming

CHING CHI MACHINE CO,, LTD
http://www kingtexsewing.com.tw

The specifications and / or appearences of the equipments described in
this catalogue are subject to change without further notice.
F B AT R, AWSN R, TENEERTH S, AR IR, 185G, WERITEN, SR g,

C. KBS BRAT)



